instruments is calculated as the sum of the value of derivative instruments and

the present value of cash in-flows generated from interest-earning assets, less

cash out-flows in respect of interest-bearing liabilities as of December 31,

2001. The cash flows associated with the Company's assets are calculated based

on management's best estimate of expected payments for each loan based on loan

characteristics such as loan-to-value ratio, interest rate, credit history,

prepayment penalty, term and collateral type. Most of the Company's loans are

protected from prepayment as a result of prepayment penalties and contractual

terms which prohibit prepayments during specified periods. However, for those

loans where prepayments are not currently precluded by contract, declines in

interest rates may increase prepayment speeds. The base interest rate scenario

assumes interest rates as of December 31, 2001. Actual results could differ

significantly from those estimated in the table.

   ESTIMATED PERCENTAGE CHANGE IN

NET INVESTMENT

NET FAIR VALUE OF

CHANGE IN

INTEREST RATES

INCOME FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS(1) -

-----------------

------- ---------

----- -----------

------------- -

-200 Basis

Points..... 

1.23% (17.16)% -

-100 Basis

Points..... 

0.61% (8.20)%

Base Interest

Rate..... 

0.00% 0.00% +100

Basis

Points..... 

(0.61)% 7.76%

+200 Basis

Points..... 

(1.23)% 18.91%

EXPLANATORY NOTE:

- ------------------------------

(1) Amounts exclude fair values of non-financial investments, primarily CTL

   assets and certain forms of corporate finance investments.

   35

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

Index to Financial Statements

PAGE -------- Financial Statements: Report of

Independent Accountants..... 37

Consolidated Balance Sheets at December 31, 2001 and

2000..... 

38 Consolidated Statements of Operations for each of